
  
 

 
 

 

   
 

   
    

    
 

   
   

  
 

  
   

  
 

 
    

  

    
 

    
  

  
  

  
 

  
  

 
 

  
     

  
     

       
   
   

 
                 

      
      

Concurring Statement of Commissioner Christine S. Wilson 
WealthPress Holdings, LLC 

January 13, 2023 

Today the Commission announces a complaint and stipulated order against WealthPress 
Holdings, LLC, InvestPub, LLC, Roger Scott, and Conor Lynch resolving allegations that they 
violated Section 5 of the FTC Act and the Restore Online Shoppers Confidence Act 
(“ROSCA”).1 I support the complaint, which alleges that the defendants deceptively claim that 
their experts have years of experience successfully trading in financial markets and that they 
have developed complex algorithms, or other strategies, for picking successful trades that will 
generate highly lucrative returns. The complaint alleges that these earnings claims are false and 
unsubstantiated. I support the inclusion of a ROSCA count in this complaint under the highly 
specific circumstances presented here. And I also support the consent. 

The complaint alleges that the defendants represent that they have a tested profitable system that 
is likely to make subscribers money (see, e.g.,
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